

BROADCAST SEEDER RENTAL AGREEMENT

This agreement is entered into between the Woodford County SWCD, hereinafter referred to as SWCD, and ______, hereinafter referred to as Renter.

Renter agrees to pay the SWCD a rental fee of **\$50 per use** for the use of the seeder in Woodford County. Use of the seeder outside of Woodford County will be charged a fee of **\$50 per day**.

Renter will pick up and return the seeder as arranged with the SWCD. Transportation of the seeder will be the responsibility of the Renter. Liability for the trailer and its contents extends from the vehicle pulling it. The Renter's insurance will assume responsibility for any damage and not the SWCD. Use of the seeder must be conducted in a timely manner to give others a chance to rent the seeder. Please return the seeder cleaned out and ready for the next renter to use.

All damages due to misuse or negligence on the part of the Renter will be paid by the Renter as determined by the SWCD. Normal wear and tear will be the responsibility of the SWCD. The SWCD will not be responsible or be held liable for accidents when the seeder is in the Renter's possession. NO FERTILIZER is to be used in the broadcast seeder.

I agree to use the SWCD broadcast seeder as outlined in the above agreement, and I will not utilize fertilizer of any kind in the seeder.

Signature		Date
Printed Name		
Address		Phone Number
City	State	Zip Code
Date of Pickup	Date	e of Return
Date Paid	_ Cash Ch	neck #
	937 W. Center St. Eureka, IL 61530 309-467-2308 ext 3	

The Woodford County SWCD does not discriminate against any person on the basis of race, religion, color, gender, sexual orientation, national origin, ancestry, age, marital status or disability. This policy covers all programs, services and procedures of the District, including employment. The USDA is an equal opportunity employer.